

Eastern Europe and Central Asia Directorate Foreign and Commonwealth Office King Charles Street

London, SW1A 2AH

Website: https://www.gov.uk

06 October 2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 REQUEST REF: 0867-17

Thank you for your email of 15 september asking for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. You asked:

for information on media publications and NGOs who have received funding through the British Embassy in Tblisis, Georgia, for the period 2015-present.

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed the search for the information which you requested.

I can confirm that the Foreign and Commonwealth Office (FCO) does hold information relevant to your request. Please see below the information that the FCO can release to you in Annex 1.

Yours sincerely,

Eastern Europe and Central Asia Directorate



We keep and use information in line with the Data Protection Act 1998. We may release this personal information to other UK government departments and public authorities.

Annex 1

	Grantee name (media oriented organisations)	Funding for FY 14/15		Funding for FY 15/16		Funding for FY 16/17		Funding for FY 17/18	
		£	Funding source	£	Funding source	£	Funding source	£	Funding source
1	Internews Georgia	£33,333	Conflict Pool						
2	In- Depth Reporting and Advocacy Centre	£5,000	Bilateral Fund (BPB)	47,000	Good Governance Fund (GGF)	£ 78,004	GGF		
3	IREX			£143,346	GGF	£189,097	GGF		
4	Media Trainings Station (MTS)			£153,406	Conflict, Stability and Security Fund (CSSF)				
5	Go Group			£155,000	CSSF	£227,000	CSSF	£225,000	CSSF
6	Chai Khana			£60,000	CSSF	£160,000	CSSF	£160,000	CSSF
7	Foundation for Civic Education							£ 49,251	GGF